DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS

YEAR

2021

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

* Decision apppealed by respondent

COUNTRY

BLR
IRI
KGZ
AZE

GRE

(currently not
disclosed)
(currently not
disclosed)

NAME

Murad Gaidarov
Alireza Dabir
Azat Besheibekov
Aykhan Asadli
National Federation
(currently not disclosed)

National Federation

VIOLATION

Assault on Referee during Olympic Games (repeated offence)
Assault (verbal) on referees
False declaration on age
Assault on opponent
Breach to rules & requirements for the organization of UWW event
Assault on opponent

Failure to announce organization of an international event

SANCTION

exclusion for life
reprimand - financial penalty

Disq. Of results -

3 months ineligibility - financial
penalty

warning - financial penalty
pending

pending

S

UNITED WORLD

WRESTLING

END OF SANCTION

exclusions for life

8 August 2025

Updated 21.11.2025



